
P.S.C. No. 1-Water
SUEZ Water New York lnc.
lnitial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

Par.

10

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.6

11.

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.4

12.

12.1

12.2

12.3

13

13.1

13.2

13.3

14.

14.1

14.2

15.

15.1

15.2

15.3

15.4

15.5

GENERAL INFORMATION

INDEX (Continued)

Description

DISCONTINUANCE AND RECONNECTION OF SERVICE _
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Reasons For Termination

Customers Receiving Public Assistance

Emergency Discontinuance

Voluntary Third Party Notice Prior to Discontinuance of service

Discontinuance of Residential Service - Special Procedure

Reconnection of Service

TERMINATION PROCEDURES - RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Final Termination Notice

Physical Termination of Service

Payment at the Time of Termination of Service

Dishonored Checks

DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENTS - RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Eligibility

Provisions of Agreement

Reminder and Final Termination

MULTIPLE DWELLING AND TWO FAMILY HOUSES

Multiple Dwellings

Two-Family Houses

Not Applicable to Certain Discontinuances

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE - NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Reasons for Terminations

Notice of Discontinuance

TERMINATION PROCEDURES _ NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Physical Termination of Service

Final Termination Notice

Posting of Accounts

Days Discontinuance Not Permitted

Dishonored Negotiable lnstruments

Leaf No. 5
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

38

39

39

39

39

39

40

40

40

41

42

42

42

43

44

44

44

45

45

45

45

46

47

47

47

47

48

48

Leaf

38

lssued in compliance with the Commission Order 19-W-XXXX dated XXXX, XX, XXXX

lssued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994

Received: 03/04/2019 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/01/2020

Suspended to 02/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019
Suspended to 5/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 4. The supplement filing date was 01/22/2020
Suspended to 06/30/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 05/18/2020
Suspended to 07/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020


