Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2020

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water SUEZ Water New York Inc.

Initial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

Leaf No. 5 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

GENERAL INFORMATION

INDEX (Continued)

<u>Par.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Leaf</u>
10,	DISCONTINUANCE AND RECONNECTION OF SERVICE – RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS	38
10.1	Reasons For Termination	38
10.2	Customers Receiving Public Assistance	39
10.3	Emergency Discontinuance	39
10.4	Voluntary Third Party Notice Prior to Discontinuance of Service	39
10.5	Discontinuance of Residential Service – Special Procedure	39
10.6	Reconnection of Service	39
11.	TERMINATION PROCEDURES - RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS	40
11.1	Final Termination Notice	40
11.2	Physical Termination of Service	40
11.3	Payment at the Time of Termination of Service	41
11.4	Dishonored Checks	42
12.	DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENTS - RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS	42
12.1	Eligibility	42
12.2	Provisions of Agreement	43
12.3	Reminder and Final Termination	44
13	MULTIPLE DWELLING AND TWO FAMILY HOUSES	44
13.1	Multiple Dwellings	44
13.2	Two-Family Houses	45
13.3	Not Applicable to Certain Discontinuances	45
14.	DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE - NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS	45
14.1	Reasons for Terminations	45
14.2	Notice of Discontinuance	46
15.	TERMINATION PROCEDURES - NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS	47
15.1	Physical Termination of Service	47
15.2	Final Termination Notice	47
15.3	Posting of Accounts	47
15.4	Days Discontinuance Not Permitted	48
15.5	Dishonored Negotiable Instruments	48

Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020 Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020 Suspended to 07/31/2020 Syc order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020 Suspended to 06/30/2020 Syc order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 05/18/2020 Suspended to 5/Issuedoby; Christophecal Grazianos W. Rsee Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019